Duquesne (0-1,0-0 Atlantic 10) -vs- UCF (1-0,0-0 AAC)
11/09/21 at Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL

Date: 11/09/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dghcég :Pg’! ssg Duguesne 14 8 9 N

Site: Addition Financial Arena, Orlando, FL UCF 14 10 18 26 68

Referees: Nic Cappel, Mark McClenny, Cameron Inouye

Duquesne 39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Myers,Tess * 34 5-14 4-12 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 6 0 1 16

31 Johnson,Precious * 28 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 0 7

23 Pouye,Fatou * 27 3-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 4 0 0 6

04  McConnell,Megan * 37 1-7 0-4 2-2 0-6 6 1 5 4 0 2 4

21 Bazelak,Libby * 35 2-7 0-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 4 0 1 4

20 Hamilton,Amaya 26 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2

00 Serafimoska,Snezhana 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

02  Sekulovska,Natalija 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 (0]

03 Walker,Aniya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Lekeuneu,Singo 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-52 5-26 4-4 7-26 33 13 9 23 (o] 5 39

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-11 18.18 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 3-13 23.08 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 15-52 28.8 % 5-26 19.2 % 4-4 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 O

UCF 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Battles,Diamond * 32 5-13 4-6 2-2 0-5 5 0 5 4 0 3 16

25 Burney,Ahna * 28 6-12 4-10 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 1 2 16

01 Sanders,Tay * 25 3-11 0-5 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 3 9

33 Thomas,Destiny * 24 3-6 0-0 1-2 5-5 10 2 1 1 0 1 7

32  Smith,Brittney * 24 3-11 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 0 0 2 1 6

05 Kaba,Masseny 28 5-8 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 1 1 2 2 2 11

31 Meertens,Shania 4 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0] 0 0 3

23  Lewis,Alisha 27 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 8 2 0 1 0

30 Luma,Neila 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

00 Jewett,Laila 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Ripley,Rebecca 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 [¢] 0 0

42  Verhulst,Ashton 1 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-66 8-25 10-14 16-29 45 12 19 13 5 14 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-6 33.33% 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 9-15 60.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-6 83.33 %

Total 25-66 37.9 % 8-25 32.0 % 10-14 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Duquesne

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TESS
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TESS

GOOD JUMPER by POUYE,FATOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS
MISS 3PTR by POUYE,FATOU

TURNOVER by POUYE,FATOU

GOOD JUMPER by MYERS,TESS

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
TURNOVER by POUYE,FATOU

GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TESS
ASSIST by POUYE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by BAZELAK,LIBBY
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS
REBOUND OFF by POUYE,FATOU
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU
SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HAMILTON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TESS
ASSIST by MCCONNELL,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MEGAN

09:51

09:34

09:18
08:57
08:38
08:31
08:14
07:50
07:50
07:36
07:09
06:51
06:41
06:41
06:38
06:22

06:03
05:56
05:49
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:38
05:29

05:19

05:10
05:06
05:06
04:57
04:57
04:48

04:31

03:57

03:53

03:29

2-0

2-3

2-5

4-5

4-7
7-7

10-7

V2

H1

H3

H1

H3

V3

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLES,DIAMOND
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,AHNA
GOOD 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA
ASSIST by BATTLES,DIAMOND

STEAL by BATTLES,DIAMOND
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,TAY
ASSIST by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TAY

STEAL by SANDERS,TAY
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,TAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TAY

SUB OUT by BURNEY,AHNA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by KABA,MASSENY
SUB IN by LEWIS,ALISHA

FOUL by KABA,MASSENY

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY
MISS JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

STEAL by SANDERS,TAY
MISS LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ALISHA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY



03:08 10-9 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BATTLES,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by BAZELAK,LIBBY 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by SANDERS, TAY
02:48 SUB IN by BURNEY,AHNA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 02:48
SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU 02:48
02:32 TURNOVER by KABA,MASSENY
MISS 3PTR by BAZELAK,LIBBY 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
01:51 MISS JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by POUYE,FATOU --
TURNOVER by BAZELAK,LIBBY 01:32
01:32 STEAL by THOMAS,DESTINY
01:26 MISS LAYUP by BATTLES,DIAMOND(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
01:23 10-11 H1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by POUYE,FATOU 00:59 12-11 V1
00:49 TURNOVER by BURNEY,AHNA
00:49 SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
00:49 SUB OUT by KABA,MASSENY
00:49 SUB IN by SANDERS,TAY
00:49 SUB IN by SMITH,BRITTNEY
SUB OUT by BAZELAK,LIBBY 00:49
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 00:49
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 00:45
00:32 TURNOVER by LEWIS,ALISHA
STEAL by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 00:32
GOOD JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MEGAN (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:28 14-11 V3
00:18 14-14 GOOD 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA

== ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Duguesne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
10:00 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALISHA
10:00 SUB IN by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by BAZELAK,LIBBY 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TESS 09:50 17-14 V3
ASSIST by MCCONNELL,MEGAN --
09:35 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
09:31 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
09:28 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POUYE,FATOU --
TURNOVER by MYERS,TESS 09:05
09:05 STEAL by BURNEY,AHNA

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND (fastbreak)(in the
09:01 17-16 V1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS 08:45
- REBOUND DEF by BATTLES,DIAMOND
08:22 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:19 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
08:19 SUB IN by KABA,MASSENY

SUB OUT by MYERS,TESS 08:19



SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMAYA 08:19

08:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS =
GOOD JUMPER by BAZELAK,LIBBY 07:52 19-16 V3

07:35 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA

- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by BAZELAK,LIBBY 07:31

07:26 MISS JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by BAZELAK,LIBBY =
TURNOVER by POUYE,FATOU 07:15

07:15 STEAL by SMITH,BRITTNEY

07:03 MISS LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
06:38 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA
-- ASSIST by SANDERS,TAY

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMAYA 06:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:15 FOUL by SMITH,BRITTNEY
06:15 SUB OUT by SANDERS,TAY
06:15 SUB IN by LEWIS,ALISHA
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 06:15
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 06:15
SUB IN by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA 06:15
SUB IN by MYERS,TESS 06:15
TURNOVER by MYERS,TESS 06:01
06:01 STEAL by BURNEY,AHNA
FOUL by POUYE,FATOU 06:01
FOUL by HAMILTON,AMAYA 05:51
FOUL by POUYE,FATOU 05:37
SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU 05:37
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 05:37
FOUL by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA 05:27
05:27 MISS FT by KABA,MASSENY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:27 19-20 H1 GOOD FT by KABA,MASSENY
MISS LAYUP by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA(In the paint) 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRITTNEY

05:04 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
04:59 TURNOVER by BATTLES,DIAMOND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:58
04:58 SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
04:58 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA 04:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 04:58
04:48 FOUL by BURNEY,AHNA
04:47 FOUL by LEWIS,ALISHA
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,AMAYA(in the paint) 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
04:31 19-22 H3 GOOD JUMPER by BURNEY,AHNA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

TURNOVER by BAZELAK,LIBBY 04:14

03:45 FOUL by THOMAS,DESTINY

03:45 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DESTINY
TURNOVER by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 03:33

03:33 STEAL by KABA,MASSENY

03:24 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY
03:08 TURNOVER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

STEAL by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 03:08



MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLES,DIAMOND
02:38 19-24 H5 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY
-- ASSIST by BURNEY,AHNA

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMAYA 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLES,DIAMOND
02:15 MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA
-- REBOUND OFF by KABA,MASSENY

02:09 TURNOVER by LEWIS,ALISHA
02:09 SUB OUT by KABA,MASSENY
02:09 SUB OUT by BURNEY,AHNA
02:09 SUB IN by SANDERS,TAY
02:09 SUB IN by SMITH,BRITTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 01:57 22-24 H2

ASSIST by HAMILTON,AMAYA --
01:21 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,TAY

REBOUND DEF by BAZELAK,LIBBY --

TURNOVER by MYERS,TESS 01:07
01:07 SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALISHA
01:07 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
01:07 SUB IN by KABA,MASSENY
01:07 SUB IN by MEERTENS,SHANIA
00:52 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,TAY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS --

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:42

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:42 BLOCK by SMITH,BRITTNEY

MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
00:06 MISS 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dugquesne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
10:00 SUB OUT by KABA,MASSENY
10:00 SUB OUT by MEERTENS,SHANIA
10:00 SUB IN by BURNEY,AHNA
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMAYA 10:00
SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU 10:00
09:51 MISS JUMPER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TESS —
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS(in the paint) 09:44 24-24
ASSIST by MYERS,TESS =

09:30 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TAY
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MEGAN --
FOUL by BAZELAK,LIBBY 09:23
TURNOVER by BAZELAK,LIBBY 09:23
09:05 TURNOVER by BATTLES,DIAMOND
STEAL by MYERS,TESS 09:05
08:54 SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
08:54 SUB IN by LEWIS,ALISHA
08:44 FOUL by BURNEY,AHNA
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNEY,AHNA
FOUL by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 08:29
08:29 24-25 H1 GOOD FT by SANDERS,TAY
08:29 24-26 H2 GOOD FT by SANDERS,TAY
MISS 3PTR by BAZELAK,LIBBY 08:18
== REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TAY



STEAL by BAZELAK,LIBBY
MISS LAYUP by MCCONNELL,MEGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCONNELL,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS
GOOD 3PTR by MYERS,TESS

ASSIST by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS

SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMAYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MYERS,TESS

MISS LAYUP by POUYE,FATOU(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BAZELAK,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TESS
MISS JUMPER by BAZELAK,LIBBY

MISS 3PTR by POUYE,FATOU

SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMAYA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

24-27

24-29

27-29

27-31

27-34

27-36

H3

H5

H2

H 4

H7

H9

TURNOVER by SANDERS,TAY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

BLOCK by BURNEY,AHNA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS FT by THOMAS,DESTINY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by THOMAS,DESTINY
FOUL by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by KABA,MASSENY

BLOCK by SMITH,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,TAY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

STEAL by KABA,MASSENY
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TAY

TURNOVER by KABA,MASSENY

TURNOVER by BURNEY,AHNA
FOUL by SMITH,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY

MISS 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA

REBOUND OFF by KABA,MASSENY

GOOD LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)

STEAL by LEWIS,ALISHA
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TAY

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY
GOOD 3PTR by BURNEY,AHNA
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BURNEY,AHNA

SUB IN by BATTLES,DIAMOND

MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,TAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,BRITTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

BLOCK by KABA,MASSENY



TURNOVER by MYERS,TESS

GOOD LAYUP by BAZELAK,LIBBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS
FOUL by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS

TURNOVER by POUYE,FATOU

REBOUND DEF by MYERS,TESS
TURNOVER by MYERS,TESS

SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS
SUB IN by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA
SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMAYA

GOOD FT by MYERS,TESS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MYERS,TESS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MEGAN

4th Play By Play

27-38

27-41

29-41

29-42

30-42
31-42

H11

H 14

H12

H 13

H12
H11

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ALISHA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

STEAL by SANDERS,TAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND
ASSIST by SANDERS,TAY

MISS FT by SANDERS, TAY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SANDERS, TAY (fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by BATTLES,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by BATTLES,DIAMOND

FOUL by SMITH,BRITTNEY

SUB OUT by SANDERS, TAY
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY

SUB IN by BURNEY,AHNA

SUB IN by THOMAS,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY

VISITORS: Dugquesne Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCF
SUB OUT by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA 10:00
SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU 10:00
FOUL by MYERS,TESS 09:47
09:47 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
09:47 31-44 H 13 GOOD FT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
GOOD JUMPER by POUYE,FATOU(in the paint) 09:34 33-44 H11
09:23 33-46 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,DESTINY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BATTLES,DIAMOND
TURNOVER by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 09:10
09:10 STEAL by BATTLES,DIAMOND
09:06 MISS LAYUP by BATTLES,DIAMOND(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,AMAYA 09:04
SUB IN by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS 09:04
08:50 33-48 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS(in the paint) 08:31 35-48 H 13
ASSIST by MCCONNELL,MEGAN -
08:05 35-51 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND
-- ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA
FOUL by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 07:49
TURNOVER by MCCONNELL,MEGAN 07:49



GOOD FT by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
GOOD FT by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
SUB OUT by MYERS,TESS

SUB IN by HAMILTON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by BAZELAK,LIBBY
MISS LAYUP by POUYE,FATOU(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU
SUB IN by MYERS,TESS

MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by BAZELAK,LIBBY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MYERS,TESS

GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,AMAYA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCONNELL,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
MISS 3PTR by MYERS,TESS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAZELAK,LIBBY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,PRECIOUS
SUB IN by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA
SUB IN by POUYE,FATOU

MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by MYERS, TESS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MYERS,TESS
SUB IN by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA
TURNOVER by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:38 35-54 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND

07:21
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:06
06:42

06:14
06:14

06:07
06:06
06:06
05:53

05:33

05:17

04:57

04:39

04:13

04:02

03:55

03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143
143

36-54 H 18
37-54 H17

37-56 H 19

37-58 H21

39-58 H 19

39-60 H21

39-62 H 23

39-65 H 26

ASSIST by KABA,MASSENY
FOUL by LEWIS,ALISHA
FOUL by BURNEY,AHNA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ALISHA

BLOCK by KABA,MASSENY

GOOD LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by KABA,MASSENY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,ALISHA

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ALISHA

REBOUND DEF by BATTLES,DIAMOND
GOOD JUMPER by BURNEY,AHNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLES,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by BURNEY,AHNA
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DESTINY
SUB IN by SANDERS,TAY

SUB IN by SMITH,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,BRITTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLES,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by KABA,MASSENY
GOOD 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND
ASSIST by SANDERS,TAY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KABA,MASSENY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ALISHA

SUB IN by LUMA,NEILA

SUB IN by MEERTENS,SHANIA

STEAL by LUMA,NEILA
MISS 3PTR by BATTLES,DIAMOND

SUB OUT by BATTLES,DIAMOND
SUB IN by JEWETT,LAILA



SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,MEGAN
SUB IN by LEKEUNEU,SINGO

SUB OUT by POUYE,FATOU
SUB IN by WALKER,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,AMAYA(in the paint)

STEAL by HAMILTON,AMAYA
MISS JUMPER by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA

FOUL by HAMILTON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by SERAFIMOSKA,SNEZHANA
MISS JUMPER by SEKULOVSKA,NATALIJA

FOUL by HAMILTON,AMAYA

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,ANIYA

39-66 H 27

39-67 H 28
39-68 H 29

FOUL by MEERTENS,SHANIA
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRITTNEY
SUB IN by RIPLEY,REBECCA

REBOUND DEF by LUMA,NEILA
TURNOVER by SANDERS,TAY

REBOUND DEF by MEERTENS,SHANIA

SUB OUT by SANDERS,TAY

SUB IN by VERHULST,ASHTON

GOOD FT by MEERTENS,SHANIA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MEERTENS,SHANIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MEERTENS,SHANIA

GOOD FT by MEERTENS,SHANIA
GOOD FT by MEERTENS,SHANIA

REBOUND DEF by JEWETT,LAILA
MISS 3PTR by VERHULST,ASHTON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VERHULST,ASHTON



